
Committee of Tellers 
 
 
 

ELECTIONS OF THE STAFF COMMITTEE 
 

05 TO 15 JUNE 2023 
 
 
 
 

Election schedule (2nd ballot) 
 

Voters will be able to vote from Monday, June 5, 8:30 am    
to Thursday, June 15, 5:30 pm. 

 
 

Polling places1 
 

BRUSSELS, LUXEMBOURG AND STRASBOURG 
 
 
 

Polling stations 
 

Brussels 
Altiero SPINELLI - 3rd floor passerelle Karamanlis (June 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 13 and 15) 

 Altiero SPINELLI - floor 0 - indoor street - zone H (June 6, 7, 8, 12 and 14) 
Wilfried MARTENS - building entrance (June 6, 8, 12 and 14) 

Helmut KOHL (Square de Meeûs) - building entrance (June 5, 7, 9, 13 and 15)  
 

Luxembourg 
Konrad ADENAUER - gallery zone K (June 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14 and 15) 

 
Strasbourg 

Winston CHURCHILL - between the Library and the Swan Bar (June 12, 13, 14 and 15) 
Louise WEISS - self-service entrance (June 12, 13, 14 and 15) 

 
1 The electors referred to in Rule 35 (1) of the rules governing representation of the staff of the European 

Parliament will receive a ballot paper by post and will be able to vote by post. 



Voting hours 
 
 
 
 

Brussels and Luxembourg 

Monday, June 5, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Tuesday, June 6, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Wednesday, June 7, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Thursday, June 8, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Friday, June 9, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Monday, June 12, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Tuesday, June 13, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Wednesday, June 14, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Thursday, June 15, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 
 
 
 
 

Strasbourg 

Monday, June 12, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Tuesday, June 13, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Wednesday, June 14, 2023 8:30 am - 5:30 pm 

Thursday, June 15, 2023 8:30 am - 1:00 pm 

 
 

The counting of the votes will start in public session 
on Friday,  June 16, 2023, at 10:00 am 

in room Antall 2Q2 in Brussels, 
if the quorum is reached. 
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